

CITY OF KENT				1		2		3		4	
PROJECT NAME: Horseshoe Bend Levee Improvements				BIDDER'S		SCI Infrastructure, LLC		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		Scarsella Bros., Inc.	
East & West River Bend Secondary Levees - Phase II				NAME AND		2825 S. 154th St.		PO Box 1419		PO Box 68697	
BID OPENING: August 1, 2012				ADDRESS		Seattle, WA 98188		Maple Valley, WA 98038		Seattle, WA 98168-0697	
TOTALS				\$4,361,315.21		\$4,375,467.54		\$4,433,109.94		\$4,565,202.19	
ITEM				TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
WEST SIDE OF HORSESHOE BEND - 80TH AVE S LEVEE BERM											
SCHEDULE I A - LEVEE IMPROVEMENTS											
1000A	Mobilization	1	LS	40,000.00	\$40,000.00	130,000.00	\$130,000.00	250,000.00	\$250,000.00	99,000.00	\$99,000.00
1005A	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	60,000.00	\$60,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	37,500.00	\$37,500.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
*1010A	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	4,480	SY	5.00	\$22,400.00	4.50	\$20,160.00	3.50	\$15,680.00	5.00	\$22,400.00
1013A	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class A	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	70,000.00	\$70,000.00	51,500.00	\$51,500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1020A	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	35	SY	4.00	\$140.00	9.00	\$315.00	6.00	\$210.00	20.00	\$700.00
1025A	Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	55	LF	6.00	\$330.00	8.00	\$440.00	5.00	\$275.00	12.00	\$660.00
1045A	Removal of Traffic Signs	1	LS	750.00	\$750.00	300.00	\$300.00	50.00	\$50.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00
*1050A	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	250	LF	4.00	\$1,000.00	1.50	\$375.00	4.00	\$1,000.00	5.00	\$1,250.00
1055A	Geotextile Fabric, Non-Woven	210	SY	1.60	\$336.00	2.50	\$525.00	4.00	\$840.00	2.00	\$420.00
*1060A	Roadway Excavation, Including Haul	750	CY	12.00	\$9,000.00	20.00	\$15,000.00	12.00	\$9,000.00	18.00	\$13,500.00
1061A	Unsuitable Material Excavation for Levee, Including Haul	1,000	CY	11.25	\$11,250.00	20.00	\$20,000.00	12.00	\$12,000.00	30.00	\$30,000.00
*1065A	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Including Haul	250	CY	12.00	\$3,000.00	20.00	\$5,000.00	12.00	\$3,000.00	35.00	\$8,750.00
1070A	Valve Operating Nut Extender	2	EA	300.00	\$600.00	300.00	\$600.00	300.00	\$600.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00
*1075A	Gravel Borrow for Levee Embankment, Including Haul and Compaction	13,100	TON	12.50	\$163,750.00	12.00	\$157,200.00	10.00	\$131,000.00	15.00	\$196,500.00
*1076A	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction	2,850	TON	12.50	\$35,625.00	12.00	\$34,200.00	15.00	\$42,750.00	13.00	\$37,050.00
*1080A	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	3,825	TON	16.00	\$61,200.00	19.00	\$72,675.00	22.20	\$84,915.00	17.50	\$66,937.50
*1085A	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	120	TON	24.00	\$2,880.00	19.00	\$2,280.00	22.20	\$2,664.00	18.50	\$2,220.00
*1095A	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	1,815	TON	81.50	\$147,922.50	85.00	\$154,275.00	85.00	\$154,275.00	90.00	\$163,350.00
*1100A	HMA Class 3/4", PG 64-22	1,125	TON	78.00	\$87,750.00	85.00	\$95,625.00	85.00	\$95,625.00	90.00	\$101,250.00
*1102A	Sheet Pile - Wall Type A	2,785	SF	21.00	\$58,485.00	25.00	\$69,625.00	24.50	\$68,232.50	30.00	\$83,550.00
*1108A	Concrete Class 4000 for Retaining Wall	110	CY	750.00	\$82,500.00	575.00	\$63,250.00	528.00	\$58,080.00	600.00	\$66,000.00
*1111A	Steel Reinforcement for Retaining Wall	8,965	LBS	1.65	\$14,792.25	2.25	\$20,171.25	1.82	\$16,316.30	1.50	\$13,447.50
*1115A	Structural Excavation Class A Including Haul	53	CY	15.00	\$795.00	20.00	\$1,060.00	13.50	\$715.50	30.00	\$1,590.00
*1145A	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	249	SY	30.00	\$7,470.00	50.00	\$12,450.00	33.50	\$8,341.50	50.00	\$12,450.00
1150A	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Perpendicular A	1	EA	1,100.00	\$1,100.00	850.00	\$850.00	1,300.00	\$1,300.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
1205A	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	448	LF	13.00	\$5,824.00	25.00	\$11,200.00	20.00	\$8,960.00	40.00	\$17,920.00
1210A	Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	140	LF	10.00	\$1,400.00	15.00	\$2,100.00	10.00	\$1,400.00	25.00	\$3,500.00
1220A	EFCO Wall Utility Penetrations - (Known Utilities)	1	EA	11,000.00	\$11,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
1225A	Adjust Existing Manhole Cover to Finished Grade	1	EA	450.00	\$450.00	750.00	\$750.00	350.00	\$350.00	750.00	\$750.00
1226A	Adjust Existing Catch Basin Grate or Curb Inlet to Finished Grade	2	EA	450.00	\$900.00	750.00	\$1,500.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	500.00	\$1,000.00
1230A	Adjust Existing Valve Box Top Section and Lid to Finished Grade	2	EA	300.00	\$600.00	400.00	\$800.00	300.00	\$600.00	300.00	\$600.00
*1245A	Relocating Water Meter Assembly	1	EA	800.00	\$800.00	850.00	\$850.00	1,780.00	\$1,780.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00
*1265A	Remove and Restore Fence	500	LF	16.00	\$8,000.00	16.00	\$8,000.00	14.00	\$7,000.00	15.00	\$7,500.00
*1270A	Temporary Fencing	500	LF	3.75	\$1,875.00	5.00	\$2,500.00	3.00	\$1,500.00	7.00	\$3,500.00
1280A	Install New 8' High Chain Link Fence - Type 3	455	LF	24.00	\$10,920.00	26.50	\$12,057.50	23.25	\$10,578.75	23.00	\$10,465.00
1281A	Install New 12' High Chain Link Fence - Type 3	140	LF	37.00	\$5,180.00	40.00	\$5,600.00	36.00	\$5,040.00	36.00	\$5,040.00
1282A	Install New 20' Double Chain Link Gate - 8' High	1	EA	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,400.00	\$1,400.00	1,250.00	\$1,250.00	1,250.00	\$1,250.00
1283A	Install New 6' Pedestrian Chain Link Gate - 8' High	1	EA	400.00	\$400.00	350.00	\$350.00	350.00	\$350.00	350.00	\$350.00
1301A	Gravity Block Wall	4,200	SF	1.00	\$4,200.00	5.00	\$21,000.00	8.00	\$33,600.00	16.50	\$69,300.00
1310A	Install Fixed or Removable Bollards	12	EA	500.00	\$6,000.00	600.00	\$7,200.00	800.00	\$9,600.00	270.00	\$3,240.00
*1315A	Pothole Utilities	10	EA	300.00	\$3,000.00	500.00	\$5,000.00	350.00	\$3,500.00	500.00	\$5,000.00
*1320A	Project Sign Installation	3	EA	800.00	\$2,400.00	800.00	\$2,400.00	1.00	\$3.00	1,000.00	\$3,000.00
*1330A	Watering	150	HR	140.00	\$21,000.00	110.00	\$16,500.00	100.00	\$15,000.00	120.00	\$18,000.00

CITY OF KENT				1		2		3		4			
PROJECT NAME: Horseshoe Bend Levee Improvements				BIDDER'S		SCI Infrastructure, LLC		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		Scarsella Bros., Inc.		Frank Coluccio Construction Co.	
East & West River Bend Secondary Levees - Phase II				NAME AND		2825 S. 154th St.		PO Box 1419		PO Box 68697		9600 MLK Jr. Way S.	
BID OPENING: August 1, 2012				ADDRESS		Seattle, WA 98188		Maple Valley, WA 98038		Seattle, WA 98168-0697		Seattle, WA 98118	
TOTALS						\$4,361,315.21		\$4,375,467.54		\$4,433,109.94		\$4,565,202.19	
ITEM				TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL			
NO.		DESCRIPTION		QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1335A	Removal of Pile Obstructions			1	FA	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
1340A	Beam Guardrail Type 1			65	LF	75.00	\$4,875.00	35.00	\$2,275.00	50.00	\$3,250.00	30.00	\$1,950.00
1345A	Beam Guardrail Anchor Type 1			1	EA	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	2,300.00	\$2,300.00	800.00	\$800.00	1,300.00	\$1,300.00
1355A	Minor Changes			1	CALC	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
*1360A	Street Cleaning			130	HR	130.00	\$16,900.00	110.00	\$14,300.00	110.00	\$14,300.00	120.00	\$15,600.00
1365A	Inspection Trench			625	LF	8.00	\$5,000.00	11.00	\$6,875.00	6.00	\$3,750.00	50.00	\$31,250.00
*1370A	Quarry Spalls			75	TONS	37.00	\$2,775.00	35.00	\$2,625.00	28.50	\$2,137.50	30.00	\$2,250.00
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE I A							\$969,574.75	\$1,153,958.75		\$1,209,619.05		\$1,198,190.00	
SALES TAX @ 9.5 %							\$92,109.60	\$109,626.08		\$114,913.81		\$113,828.05	
TOTAL SCHEDULE I A							\$1,061,684.35	\$1,263,584.83		\$1,324,532.86		\$1,312,018.05	
EAST SIDE OF HORSESHOE BEND - GREEN RIVER ROAD FLOOD WALL													
SCHEDULE I B - LEVEE IMPROVEMENTS													
1000B	Mobilization			1	LS	125,000.00	\$125,000.00	75,000.00	\$75,000.00	300,000.00	\$300,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00
1005B	Clearing and Grubbing			1	LS	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
*1010B	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement			60	SY	5.00	\$300.00	4.50	\$270.00	3.50	\$210.00	5.00	\$300.00
1013B	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class A			1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	70,000.00	\$70,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1030B	Remove Existing Hydrant Assembly			1	EA	600.00	\$600.00	525.00	\$525.00	500.00	\$500.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00
1035B	Hydrant Assembly			1	EA	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	7,100.00	\$7,100.00	7,050.00	\$7,050.00	7,500.00	\$7,500.00
*1050B	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement			270	LF	4.00	\$1,080.00	1.50	\$405.00	4.00	\$1,080.00	5.00	\$1,350.00
*1060B	Roadway Excavation, Including Haul			280	CY	12.00	\$3,360.00	20.00	\$5,600.00	12.00	\$3,360.00	18.00	\$5,040.00
*1065B	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Including Haul			60	CY	12.00	\$720.00	20.00	\$1,200.00	12.00	\$720.00	35.00	\$2,100.00
*1075B	Gravel Borrow for Levee Embankment, Including Haul and Compaction			1,620	TON	12.50	\$20,250.00	12.00	\$19,440.00	10.00	\$16,200.00	15.00	\$24,300.00
*1076B	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction			450	TON	12.50	\$5,625.00	12.00	\$5,400.00	15.00	\$6,750.00	13.00	\$5,850.00
*1080B	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus			250	TON	16.00	\$4,000.00	19.00	\$4,750.00	22.20	\$5,550.00	17.50	\$4,375.00
*1095B	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22			217	TON	81.50	\$17,685.50	85.00	\$18,445.00	85.00	\$18,445.00	90.00	\$19,530.00
*1100B	HMA Class 3/4", PG 64-22			24	TON	78.00	\$1,872.00	85.00	\$2,040.00	85.00	\$2,040.00	90.00	\$2,160.00
*1102B	Sheet Pile - Wall Type A			15,164	SF	21.00	\$318,444.00	25.00	\$379,100.00	24.50	\$371,518.00	30.00	\$454,920.00
*1103B	Sheet Pile - Wall Type B			1,081	SF	40.00	\$43,240.00	25.00	\$27,025.00	26.75	\$28,916.75	35.00	\$37,835.00
*1108B	Concrete Class 4000 for Retaining Wall			660	CY	750.00	\$495,000.00	575.00	\$379,500.00	528.00	\$348,480.00	600.00	\$396,000.00
1110B	Retaining Wall Concrete Finish			1,130	SY	70.00	\$79,100.00	50.00	\$56,500.00	56.00	\$63,280.00	10.00	\$11,300.00
*1111B	Steel Reinforcement Bar for Retaining Wall			55,325	LBS	1.65	\$91,286.25	2.25	\$124,481.25	1.82	\$100,691.50	1.50	\$82,987.50
*1115B	Structural Excavation Class A Including Haul			920	CY	15.00	\$13,800.00	20.00	\$18,400.00	13.50	\$12,420.00	30.00	\$27,600.00
*1145B	Cement Concrete Sidewalk			425	SY	30.00	\$12,750.00	50.00	\$21,250.00	33.50	\$14,237.50	75.00	\$31,875.00
1220B	S. 259th St. Wall Utility Penetrations - (Known Utilities)			18	EA	5,000.00	\$90,000.00	2,200.00	\$39,600.00	3,000.00	\$54,000.00	2,500.00	\$45,000.00
1221B	S. 259th St. Wall Utility Penetrations - (Unknown Utilities)			1	FA	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00
1235B	Adjust Meter Box to Finished Grade			7	EA	450.00	\$3,150.00	1,000.00	\$7,000.00	300.00	\$2,100.00	250.00	\$1,750.00
*1245B	Relocating Water Meter Assembly			4	EA	800.00	\$3,200.00	850.00	\$3,400.00	1,780.00	\$7,120.00	1,200.00	\$4,800.00
*1265B	Remove and Restore Fence			140	LF	16.00	\$2,240.00	16.00	\$2,240.00	14.00	\$1,960.00	15.00	\$2,100.00
*1270B	Temporary Fencing			200	LF	3.75	\$750.00	5.00	\$1,000.00	3.00	\$600.00	7.00	\$1,400.00
1275B	Relocate Existing Private Sign			1	EA	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	800.00	\$800.00
1276B	Remove and Reinstall Existing Light Fixture			3	EA	3,000.00	\$9,000.00	750.00	\$2,250.00	1,000.00	\$3,000.00	2,000.00	\$6,000.00
1285B	Remove and Replace Existing Mailbox Unit			6	EA	725.00	\$4,350.00	400.00	\$2,400.00	500.00	\$3,000.00	400.00	\$2,400.00
*1315B	Pothole Utilities			12	EA	300.00	\$3,600.00	500.00	\$6,000.00	350.00	\$4,200.00	500.00	\$6,000.00

CITY OF KENT				1		2		3		4			
PROJECT NAME: Horseshoe Bend Levee Improvements East & West River Bend Secondary Levees - Phase II				BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS		SCI Infrastructure, LLC 2825 S. 154th St. Seattle, WA 98188		Goodfellow Bros., Inc. PO Box 1419 Maple Valley, WA 98038		Scarsella Bros., Inc. PO Box 68697 Seattle, WA 98168-0697		Frank Coluccio Construction Co. 9600 MLK Jr. Way S. Seattle, WA 98118	
BID OPENING: August 1, 2012													
TOTALS				\$4,361,315.21		\$4,375,467.54		\$4,433,109.94		\$4,565,202.19			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
*1320B	Project Sign Installation	2	EA	800.00	\$1,600.00	800.00	\$1,600.00	1.00	\$2.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00		
*1330B	Watering	150	HR	140.00	\$21,000.00	110.00	\$16,500.00	100.00	\$15,000.00	120.00	\$18,000.00		
1332B	Stoplog Closures	1	LS	91,000.00	\$91,000.00	110,000.00	\$110,000.00	95,000.00	\$95,000.00	130,000.00	\$130,000.00		
1335B	Removal of Pile Obstructions	1	FA	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
1350B	Stoplog Closure Storage Building	1	LS	80,000.00	\$80,000.00	55,000.00	\$55,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	120,000.00	\$120,000.00		
1355B	Minor Changes	1	CALC	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
*1360B	Street Cleaning	90	HR	130.00	\$11,700.00	110.00	\$9,900.00	110.00	\$9,900.00	120.00	\$10,800.00		
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE I B					\$1,621,202.75	\$1,527,321.25		\$1,566,830.75		\$1,546,272.50			
SALES TAX @ 9.5 %					\$154,014.26	\$145,095.52		\$148,848.92		\$146,895.89			
TOTAL SCHEDULE I B					\$1,775,217.01	\$1,672,416.77		\$1,715,679.67		\$1,693,168.39			
WEST SIDE OF HORSESHOE BEND - 80TH AVE FLOOD WALL													
SCHEDULE I C - LEVEE IMPROVEMENTS													
1000C	Mobilization	1	LS	80,000.00	\$80,000.00	75,000.00	\$75,000.00	75,000.00	\$75,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
1005C	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
*1085C	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	70	TON	24.00	\$1,680.00	19.00	\$1,330.00	22.20	\$1,554.00	18.50	\$1,295.00		
*1102C	Sheet Pile - Wall Type A	13,500	SF	21.00	\$283,500.00	25.00	\$337,500.00	24.50	\$330,750.00	30.00	\$405,000.00		
*1103A	Sheet Pile - Wall Type B	815	SF	40.00	\$32,600.00	25.00	\$20,375.00	26.75	\$21,801.25	35.00	\$28,525.00		
*1108C	Concrete Class 4000 for Retaining Wall	444	CY	750.00	\$333,000.00	575.00	\$255,300.00	528.00	\$234,432.00	600.00	\$266,400.00		
*1111C	Steel Reinforcement Bar for Retaining Wall	33,495	LBS	1.65	\$55,266.75	2.25	\$75,363.75	1.82	\$60,960.90	1.50	\$50,242.50		
*1115C	Structural Excavation Class A including Haul	410	CY	15.00	\$6,150.00	20.00	\$8,200.00	13.50	\$5,535.00	30.00	\$12,300.00		
1220C	EFCO Wall Utility Penetrations - (Known Utilities)	1	EA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
1221C	EFCO Wall Utility Penetrations - (Unknown Utilities)	1	FA	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00		
*1255C	Remove Fence	640	LF	4.00	\$2,560.00	2.75	\$1,760.00	2.50	\$1,600.00	5.00	\$3,200.00		
1260C	Three Strand Barbed Wire for Top of Wall Type A	600	LF	8.00	\$4,800.00	8.50	\$5,100.00	7.50	\$4,500.00	10.00	\$6,000.00		
*1265C	Remove and Restore Fence	25	LF	16.00	\$400.00	16.00	\$400.00	14.00	\$350.00	15.00	\$375.00		
*1270C	Temporary Fencing	150	LF	3.75	\$561.75	5.00	\$750.00	3.00	\$450.00	7.00	\$1,050.00		
1284C	Remove and Relocate Existing 20' Chain Link Gate	1	EA	700.00	\$700.00	700.00	\$700.00	600.00	\$600.00	400.00	\$400.00		
*1315C	Pothole Utilities	5	EA	300.00	\$1,500.00	500.00	\$2,500.00	350.00	\$1,750.00	500.00	\$2,500.00		
1335C	Removal of Pile Obstructions	1	FA	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
1355C	Minor Changes	1	CALC	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
*1360C	Street Cleaning	80	HR	130.00	\$10,400.00	110.00	\$8,800.00	110.00	\$8,800.00	120.00	\$9,600.00		
*1370C	Quarry Spalls	128	TONS	37.00	\$4,736.00	35.00	\$4,480.00	28.50	\$3,648.00	30.00	\$3,840.00		
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE I C					\$860,854.50	\$836,558.75		\$784,231.15		\$858,727.50			
SALES TAX @ 9.5 %					\$81,781.18	\$79,473.08		\$74,501.96		\$81,579.11			
TOTAL SCHEDULE I C					\$942,635.68	\$916,031.83		\$858,733.11		\$940,306.61			

CITY OF KENT				1		2		3		4	
PROJECT NAME: Horseshoe Bend Levee Improvements				BIDDER'S		SCI Infrastructure, LLC		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		Scarsella Bros., Inc.	
East & West River Bend Secondary Levees - Phase II				NAME AND		2825 S. 154th St.		PO Box 1419		PO Box 68697	
BID OPENING: August 1, 2012				ADDRESS		Seattle, WA 98188		Maple Valley, WA 98038		Seattle, WA 98168-0697	
TOTALS				\$4,361,315.21		\$4,375,467.54		\$4,433,109.94		\$4,565,202.19	
ITEM				TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SCHEDULE III A - SANITARY SEWER											
3005A	PVC Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter	485	LF	55.00	\$26,675.00	135.00	\$65,475.00	57.55	\$27,911.75	65.00	\$31,525.00
3065A	Manhole 12 Feet to 20 feet, Type I 48 Inch Diameter	3	EA	3,400.00	\$10,200.00	3,600.00	\$10,800.00	3,405.00	\$10,215.00	4,000.00	\$12,000.00
3075A	Manhole Over 20 Feet, Type I 48 Inch Diameter	1	EA	5,300.00	\$5,300.00	4,100.00	\$4,100.00	4,450.00	\$4,450.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00
3085A	Locking Manhole Frame and Cover	4	EA	500.00	\$2,000.00	365.00	\$1,460.00	355.00	\$1,420.00	500.00	\$2,000.00
*3110A	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Sanitary Manhole	1	EA	350.00	\$350.00	800.00	\$800.00	500.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$500.00
3115A	Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B	9,750	SF	0.25	\$2,437.50	1.00	\$9,750.00	0.30	\$2,925.00	1.00	\$9,750.00
*3120A	Foundation Material, Class I and II	75	TON	25.00	\$1,875.00	25.00	\$1,875.00	30.00	\$2,250.00	30.00	\$2,250.00
*3135A	Pipe Zone Bedding	220	TON	16.00	\$3,520.00	22.00	\$4,840.00	30.00	\$6,600.00	18.00	\$3,960.00
*3145A	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	4,600	TON	12.00	\$55,200.00	5.00	\$23,000.00	12.00	\$55,200.00	15.00	\$69,000.00
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE III A					\$107,557.50		\$122,100.00		\$111,471.75		\$136,985.00
SALES TAX @ 9.5 %					\$10,217.96		\$11,599.50		\$10,589.82		\$13,013.58
TOTAL SCHEDULE III A					\$117,775.46		\$133,699.50		\$122,061.57		\$149,998.58
SCHEDULE IV A - STORM SEWER											
4010A	DI Class 50 Storm Sewer Pipe, 8 inch Diameter	680	LF	73.00	\$49,640.00	40.00	\$27,200.00	42.90	\$29,172.00	70.00	\$47,600.00
4015A	Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 inch Diameter	250	LF	49.00	\$12,250.00	28.00	\$7,000.00	29.15	\$7,287.50	65.00	\$16,250.00
*4045A	8 Inch Gate Valve MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL	1	EA	1,850.00	\$1,850.00	2,200.00	\$2,200.00	2,215.00	\$2,215.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00
4080A	Catch Basin Type 1	8	EA	1,100.00	\$8,800.00	1,200.00	\$9,600.00	1,125.00	\$9,000.00	1,200.00	\$9,600.00
4100A	Cleanout	1	EA	500.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$500.00	715.00	\$715.00	300.00	\$300.00
4110A	Solid Locking Catch Basin Frame and Grate	2	EA	500.00	\$1,000.00	230.00	\$460.00	285.00	\$570.00	500.00	\$1,000.00
4120A	Vaned Catch Basin Frame and Grate	6	EA	500.00	\$3,000.00	230.00	\$1,380.00	285.00	\$1,710.00	400.00	\$2,400.00
4125A	Flap Gate for 8 Inch Pipe	1	EA	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,400.00	\$2,400.00	3,025.00	\$3,025.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4127A	18 Inch Inline Check Valve	1	EA	5,200.00	\$5,200.00	5,800.00	\$5,800.00	6,310.00	\$6,310.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4128A	Flap Gate for 24 Inch Pipe	1	EA	5,200.00	\$5,200.00	5,700.00	\$5,700.00	6,650.00	\$6,650.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
*4145A	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	2	EA	350.00	\$700.00	800.00	\$1,600.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	702.20	\$1,404.40
*4155A	Foundation Material, Class I and II	25	TON	25.00	\$625.00	25.00	\$625.00	30.00	\$750.00	30.00	\$750.00
4160A	Fine Aggregate Gradation for Portland Cement Concrete	2	TON	150.00	\$300.00	350.00	\$700.00	30.00	\$60.00	25.00	\$50.00
*4170A	Pipe Zone Bedding	20	TON	16.00	\$320.00	22.00	\$440.00	30.00	\$600.00	18.00	\$360.00
*4180A	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	25	TON	12.00	\$300.00	5.00	\$125.00	12.00	\$300.00	15.00	\$375.00
4210A	Thermoplastic Storm Drain Stenciling	5	EA	125.00	\$625.00	60.00	\$300.00	50.00	\$250.00	400.00	\$2,000.00
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE IV A					\$92,810.00		\$66,030.00		\$69,614.50		\$97,589.40
SALES TAX @ 9.5 %					\$8,816.95		\$6,272.85		\$6,613.38		\$9,270.99
TOTAL SCHEDULE IV A					\$101,626.95		\$72,302.85		\$76,227.88		\$106,860.39
SCHEDULE IV B - STORM											
*4045B	8 Inch Gate Valve MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL	3	EA	1,850.00	\$5,550.00	2,200.00	\$6,600.00	2,215.00	\$6,645.00	3,500.00	\$10,500.00
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE IV B					\$5,550.00		\$6,600.00		\$6,645.00		\$10,500.00
SALES TAX @ 9.5 %					\$527.25		\$627.00		\$631.28		\$997.50
TOTAL SCHEDULE IV B					\$6,077.25		\$7,227.00		\$7,276.28		\$11,497.50

CITY OF KENT				1		2		3		4	
PROJECT NAME: Horseshoe Bend Levee Improvements				BIDDER'S		SCI Infrastructure, LLC		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		Scarsella Bros., Inc.	
East & West River Bend Secondary Levees - Phase II				NAME AND		2825 S. 154th St.		PO Box 1419		PO Box 68697	
BID OPENING: August 1, 2012				ADDRESS		Seattle, WA 98188		Maple Valley, WA 98038		Seattle, WA 98168-0697	
TOTALS				\$4,361,315.21		\$4,375,467.54		\$4,433,109.94		\$4,565,202.19	
ITEM				TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL	
NO.		DESCRIPTION		QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SCHEDULE IV C - STORM SEWER											
4126C	Flap Gate for 12 Inch Pipe	1	EA	3,300.00	\$3,300.00	3,600.00	\$3,600.00	4,525.00	\$4,525.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00
4129C	Flap Gate for 48 Inch Pipe	1	EA	9,000.00	\$9,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	13,000.00	\$13,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE IV C					\$12,300.00		\$13,600.00		\$17,525.00		\$14,000.00
SALES TAX @ 9.5 %					\$1,168.50		\$1,292.00		\$1,664.88		\$1,330.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE IV C					\$13,468.50		\$14,892.00		\$19,189.88		\$15,330.00
SCHEDULE V A - TRAFFIC CONTROL											
*5005A	Traffic Control Labor	1200	HR	45.00	\$54,000.00	45.00	\$54,000.00	47.50	\$57,000.00	50.00	\$60,000.00
*5010A	Construction Signs Class A	591	SF	14.00	\$8,274.00	20.00	\$11,820.00	10.00	\$5,910.00	15.00	\$8,865.00
*5015A	Traffic Control Supervisor	360	HR	65.00	\$23,400.00	60.00	\$21,600.00	60.00	\$21,600.00	55.00	\$19,800.00
5020A	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	3,600.00	\$3,600.00
*5030A	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	90	DAY	100.00	\$9,000.00	10.00	\$900.00	30.00	\$2,700.00	50.00	\$4,500.00
*5080A	Temporary Pavement Marking	1,700	LF	0.20	\$340.00	0.50	\$850.00	0.15	\$255.00	0.50	\$850.00
*5100A	White Edge Line Paint Stripe	2,250	LF	0.35	\$787.50	0.40	\$900.00	0.35	\$787.50	0.50	\$1,125.00
*5105A	Double Yellow Center Paint Stripe	1,275	LF	0.55	\$701.25	0.60	\$765.00	0.50	\$637.50	1.00	\$1,275.00
5115A	Plastic Stop Line	25	LF	25.00	\$625.00	12.00	\$300.00	10.00	\$250.00	10.00	\$250.00
5135A	Permanent Signing	1	LS	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00
5140A	Plastic Railroad Crossing Symbol	1	EA	300.00	\$300.00	350.00	\$350.00	290.00	\$290.00	300.00	\$300.00
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE V A					\$104,927.75		\$102,985.00		\$92,430.00		\$106,565.00
SALES TAX @ 9.5 %					\$9,968.14		\$9,783.58		\$8,780.85		\$10,123.68
TOTAL SCHEDULE V A					\$114,895.89		\$112,768.58		\$101,210.85		\$116,688.68
SCHEDULE V B - TRAFFIC CONTROL											
*5005B	Traffic Control Labor	512	HR	45.00	\$23,040.00	45.00	\$23,040.00	47.50	\$24,320.00	50.00	\$25,600.00
*5010B	Construction Signs Class A	216	SF	14.00	\$3,024.00	20.00	\$4,320.00	10.00	\$2,160.00	15.00	\$3,240.00
*5015B	Traffic Control Supervisor	100	HR	65.00	\$6,500.00	60.00	\$6,000.00	60.00	\$6,000.00	55.00	\$5,500.00
5020B	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	900.00	\$900.00
*5030B	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	60	DAY	100.00	\$6,000.00	10.00	\$600.00	30.00	\$1,800.00	50.00	\$3,000.00
*5080B	Temporary Pavement Marking	700	LF	0.20	\$140.00	0.50	\$350.00	0.15	\$105.00	0.50	\$350.00
*5100B	White Edge Line Paint Stripe	900	LF	0.35	\$315.00	0.40	\$360.00	0.35	\$315.00	0.50	\$450.00
*5105B	Double Yellow Paint Stripe	400	LF	0.55	\$220.00	0.60	\$240.00	0.50	\$200.00	1.00	\$400.00
5135B	Permanent Signing	1	LS	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	0.01	\$0.01	6,000.00	\$6,000.00
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE V B					\$45,239.00		\$46,410.00		\$35,900.01		\$45,440.00
SALES TAX @ 9.5 %					\$4,297.71		\$4,408.95		\$3,410.50		\$4,316.80
TOTAL SCHEDULE V B					\$49,536.71		\$50,818.95		\$39,310.51		\$49,756.80

CITY OF KENT				1		2		3		4	
PROJECT NAME: Horseshoe Bend Levee Improvements				BIDDER'S		SCI Infrastructure, LLC		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		Scarsella Bros., Inc.	
East & West River Bend Secondary Levees - Phase II				NAME AND		2825 S. 154th St.		PO Box 1419		PO Box 68697	
BID OPENING: August 1, 2012				ADDRESS		Seattle, WA 98188		Maple Valley, WA 98038		Seattle, WA 98168-0697	
TOTALS				\$4,361,315.21		\$4,375,467.54		\$4,433,109.94		\$4,565,202.19	
ITEM				TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SCHEDULE VII A - EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL											
*7000A	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	1	ACRE	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	2,750.00	\$2,750.00
*7005A	Filter Fabric Fence	150	LF	4.00	\$600.00	4.50	\$675.00	4.00	\$600.00	10.00	\$1,500.00
*7010A	Wattle	150	LF	4.00	\$600.00	4.50	\$675.00	4.00	\$600.00	5.00	\$750.00
*7015A	Inlet Protection	2	EA	65.00	\$130.00	100.00	\$200.00	100.00	\$200.00	50.00	\$100.00
*7020A	Straw Mulch	1,500	SY	2.50	\$3,750.00	0.30	\$450.00	1.00	\$1,500.00	1.00	\$1,500.00
*7025A	Clear Plastic Covering	100	SY	2.25	\$225.00	3.00	\$300.00	4.00	\$400.00	1.00	\$100.00
*7030A	ESC Lead	320	HR	65.00	\$20,800.00	1.00	\$320.00	60.00	\$19,200.00	55.00	\$17,600.00
*7035A	Stabilized Construction Entrance	280	SY	12.00	\$3,360.00	17.00	\$4,760.00	15.00	\$4,200.00	15.00	\$4,200.00
7055A	Temporary Water Pollution/Erosion Control	1	FA	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE VII A					\$46,465.00		\$25,380.00		\$44,700.00		\$43,500.00
SALES TAX @ 9.5 %					\$4,414.18		\$2,411.10		\$4,246.50		\$4,132.50
TOTAL SCHEDULE VII A					\$50,879.18		\$27,791.10		\$48,946.50		\$47,632.50
SCHEDULE VII B - EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL											
*7000B	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	0.5	ACRE	2,000.00	\$1,000.00	3,000.00	\$1,500.00	3,000.00	\$1,500.00	2,750.00	\$1,375.00
*7010B	Wattle	1,000	LF	4.00	\$4,000.00	4.50	\$4,500.00	4.00	\$4,000.00	5.00	\$5,000.00
*7015B	Inlet Protection	5	EA	65.00	\$325.00	100.00	\$500.00	100.00	\$500.00	50.00	\$250.00
*7020B	Straw Mulch	1,220	SY	2.50	\$3,050.00	0.30	\$366.00	1.00	\$1,220.00	1.00	\$1,220.00
*7025B	Clear Plastic Covering	400	SY	2.25	\$900.00	3.00	\$1,200.00	4.00	\$1,600.00	1.00	\$400.00
*7030B	ESC Lead	120	HR	65.00	\$7,800.00	1.00	\$120.00	60.00	\$7,200.00	55.00	\$6,600.00
*7035B	Stabilized Construction Entrance	560	SY	12.00	\$6,720.00	17.00	\$9,520.00	15.00	\$8,400.00	15.00	\$8,400.00
7055B	Temporary Water Pollution/Erosion Control	1	FA	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE VII B					\$33,795.00		\$27,706.00		\$34,420.00		\$33,245.00
SALES TAX @ 9.5 %					\$3,210.53		\$2,632.07		\$3,269.90		\$3,158.28
TOTAL SCHEDULE VII B					\$37,005.53		\$30,338.07		\$37,689.90		\$36,403.28
SCHEDULE VII C - EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL											
*7000C	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	0.1	ACRE	2,000.00	\$200.00	3,000.00	\$300.00	3,000.00	\$300.00	2,750.00	\$275.00
*7005C	Filter Fabric Fence	750	LF	4.00	\$3,000.00	4.50	\$3,375.00	4.00	\$3,000.00	10.00	\$7,500.00
*7010C	Wattle	330	LF	4.00	\$1,320.00	4.50	\$1,485.00	4.00	\$1,320.00	5.00	\$1,650.00
*7015C	Inlet Protection	2	EA	65.00	\$130.00	100.00	\$200.00	100.00	\$200.00	50.00	\$100.00
*7020C	Straw Mulch	3,870	SY	2.50	\$9,675.00	0.30	\$1,161.00	1.00	\$3,870.00	1.00	\$3,870.00
*7025C	Clear Plastic Covering	300	SY	2.25	\$675.00	3.00	\$900.00	4.00	\$1,200.00	1.00	\$300.00
*7030C	ESC Lead	160	HR	65.00	\$10,400.00	1.00	\$160.00	60.00	\$9,600.00	55.00	\$8,800.00
*7035C	Stabilized Construction Entrance	280	SY	12.00	\$3,360.00	17.00	\$4,760.00	15.00	\$4,200.00	15.00	\$4,200.00
7055C	Temporary Water Pollution/Erosion Control	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE VII C					\$33,760.00		\$17,341.00		\$28,690.00		\$31,695.00
SALES TAX @ 9.5 %					\$3,207.20		\$1,647.40		\$2,725.55		\$3,011.03
TOTAL SCHEDULE VII C					\$36,967.20		\$18,988.40		\$31,415.55		\$34,706.03

CITY OF KENT				1		2		3		4	
PROJECT NAME: Horseshoe Bend Levee Improvements				BIDDER'S		SCI Infrastructure, LLC		Goodfellow Bros., Inc.		Scarsella Bros., Inc.	
East & West River Bend Secondary Levees - Phase II				NAME AND		2825 S. 154th St.		PO Box 1419		PO Box 68697	
BID OPENING: August 1, 2012				ADDRESS		Seattle, WA 98188		Maple Valley, WA 98038		Seattle, WA 98168-0697	
TOTALS				\$4,361,315.21		\$4,375,467.54		\$4,433,109.94		\$4,565,202.19	
ITEM				TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SCHEDULE VIII A - ROADSIDE RESTORATION											
*8005A	Topsoil Type A	310	CY	28.00	\$8,680.00	29.00	\$8,990.00	25.00	\$7,750.00	25.00	\$7,750.00
*8015A	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	305	CY	32.00	\$9,760.00	33.00	\$10,065.00	30.00	\$9,150.00	30.00	\$9,150.00
8030A	Miscellaneous Landscaping Restoration	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE VIII A					\$23,440.00		\$24,055.00		\$21,900.00		\$21,900.00
SALES TAX @ 9.5 %					\$2,226.80		\$2,285.23		\$2,080.50		\$2,080.50
TOTAL SCHEDULE VIII A					\$25,666.80		\$26,340.23		\$23,980.50		\$23,980.50
SCHEDULE VIII B - ROADSIDE RESTORATION											
*8005B	Topsoil Type A	215	CY	28.00	\$6,020.00	29.00	\$6,235.00	25.00	\$5,375.00	25.00	\$5,375.00
*8015B	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	110	CY	32.00	\$3,520.00	33.00	\$3,630.00	30.00	\$3,300.00	30.00	\$3,300.00
8030B	Miscellaneous Landscaping Restoration	1	FA	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE VIII B					\$19,540.00		\$19,865.00		\$18,675.00		\$18,675.00
SALES TAX @ 9.5 %					\$1,856.30		\$1,887.18		\$1,774.13		\$1,774.13
TOTAL SCHEDULE VIII B					\$21,396.30		\$21,752.18		\$20,449.13		\$20,449.13
SCHEDULE VIII C - ROADSIDE RESTORATION											
*8005C	Topsoil Type A	10	CY	28.00	\$280.00	29.00	\$290.00	25.00	\$250.00	25.00	\$250.00
*8015C	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	20	CY	32.00	\$640.00	33.00	\$660.00	30.00	\$600.00	30.00	\$600.00
8030C	Miscellaneous Landscaping Restoration	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE VIII C					\$5,920.00		\$5,950.00		\$5,850.00		\$5,850.00
SALES TAX @ 9.5 %					\$562.40		\$565.25		\$555.75		\$555.75
TOTAL SCHEDULE VIII C					\$6,482.40		\$6,515.25		\$6,405.75		\$6,405.75
SUMMARY											
Total Schedule I A (Levee Improvements)					\$1,061,684.35		\$1,263,584.83		\$1,324,532.86		\$1,312,018.05
Total Schedule I B (Levee Improvements)					\$1,775,217.01		\$1,672,416.77		\$1,715,679.67		\$1,693,168.39
Total Schedule I C (Levee Improvements)					\$942,635.68		\$916,031.83		\$858,733.11		\$940,306.61
Total Schedule III A (Sanitary)					\$117,775.46		\$133,699.50		\$122,061.57		\$149,998.58
Total Schedule IV A (Storm)					\$101,626.95		\$72,302.85		\$76,227.88		\$106,860.39
Total Schedule IV B (Storm)					\$6,077.25		\$7,227.00		\$7,276.28		\$11,497.50
Total Schedule IV C (Storm)					\$13,468.50		\$14,892.00		\$19,189.88		\$15,330.00
Total Schedule V A (Traffic Control)					\$114,895.89		\$112,768.58		\$101,210.85		\$116,688.68
Total Schedule V B (Traffic Control)					\$49,536.71		\$50,818.95		\$39,310.51		\$49,756.80
Total Schedule VII A (Erosion and Sediment Control)					\$50,879.18		\$27,791.10		\$48,946.50		\$47,632.50
Total Schedule VII B (Erosion and Sediment Control)					\$37,005.53		\$30,338.07		\$37,689.90		\$36,403.28
Total Schedule VII C (Erosion and Sediment Control)					\$36,967.20		\$18,988.40		\$31,415.55		\$34,706.03

CITY OF KENT				1	2	3	4		
PROJECT NAME: Horseshoe Bend Levee Improvements East & West River Bend Secondary Levees - Phase II				BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS	SCI Infrastructure, LLC 2825 S. 154th St. Seattle, WA 98188	Goodfellow Bros., Inc. PO Box 1419 Maple Valley, WA 98038	Scarsella Bros., Inc. PO Box 68697 Seattle, WA 98168-0697	Frank Coluccio Construction Co. 9600 MLK Jr. Way S. Seattle, WA 98118	
BID OPENING: August 1, 2012									
TOTALS					\$4,361,315.21	\$4,375,467.54	\$4,433,109.94	\$4,565,202.19	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
Total Schedule VIII A (Roadside Restoration)					\$25,666.80		\$26,340.23		\$23,980.50
Total Schedule VIII B (Roadside Restoration)					\$21,396.30		\$21,752.18		\$20,449.13
Total Schedule VIII C (Roadside Restoration)					\$6,482.40		\$6,515.25		\$6,405.75
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL					\$4,361,315.21		\$4,375,467.54		\$4,433,109.94

CITY OF KENT				5		6		7		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE <i>Nick Horn</i>			
PROJECT NAME: Horseshoe Bend Levee Improvements East & West River Bend Secondary Levees - Phase II				BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS		Quigg Bros., Inc. PO Box 1707 Aberdeen, WA 98520-0281		Johansen Excavating, Inc. PO Box 674 Buckley, WA 98321				MJ Hughes Construction 11510 NE 87th Ave. Vancouver, WA 98662	
BID OPENING: August 1, 2012													
TOTALS				\$4,573,786.00		\$5,222,095.03		\$5,324,139.68		\$5,631,003.57			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		
WEST SIDE OF HORSESHOE BEND - 80TH AVE S LEVEE BERM													
SCHEDULE I A - LEVEE IMPROVEMENTS													
1000A	Mobilization	1	LS	140,000.00	\$140,000.00	455,000.00	\$455,000.00	120,000.00	\$120,000.00	155,000.00	\$155,000.00		
1005A	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	18,400.00	\$18,400.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
*1010A	Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	4,480	SY	6.00	\$26,880.00	6.80	\$30,464.00	5.50	\$24,640.00	10.00	\$44,800.00		
1013A	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class A	1	LS	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,400.00	\$1,400.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	30,360.00	\$30,360.00		
1020A	Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk	35	SY	7.00	\$245.00	10.00	\$350.00	10.00	\$350.00	15.00	\$525.00		
1025A	Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	55	LF	5.00	\$275.00	12.00	\$660.00	6.00	\$330.00	9.00	\$495.00		
1045A	Removal of Traffic Signs	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	800.00	\$800.00	800.00	\$800.00		
*1050A	Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	250	LF	2.00	\$500.00	2.30	\$575.00	2.50	\$625.00	4.00	\$1,000.00		
1055A	Geotextile Fabric, Non-Woven	210	SY	4.00	\$840.00	3.25	\$682.50	2.50	\$525.00	3.00	\$630.00		
*1060A	Roadway Excavation, Including Haul	750	CY	20.00	\$15,000.00	9.75	\$7,312.50	21.00	\$15,750.00	45.00	\$33,750.00		
1061A	Unsuitable Material Excavation for Levee, Including Haul	1,000	CY	25.00	\$25,000.00	16.00	\$16,000.00	25.00	\$25,000.00	30.00	\$30,000.00		
*1065A	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Including Haul	250	CY	25.00	\$6,250.00	20.00	\$5,000.00	25.00	\$6,250.00	18.00	\$4,500.00		
1070A	Valve Operating Nut Extender	2	EA	100.00	\$200.00	450.00	\$900.00	650.00	\$1,300.00	155.00	\$310.00		
*1075A	Gravel Borrow for Levee Embankment, Including Haul and Compaction	13,100	TON	14.00	\$183,400.00	11.00	\$144,100.00	15.00	\$196,500.00	20.00	\$262,000.00		
*1076A	Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction	2,850	TON	14.00	\$39,900.00	12.00	\$34,200.00	15.00	\$42,750.00	20.00	\$57,000.00		
*1080A	Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus	3,825	TON	26.00	\$99,450.00	14.25	\$54,506.25	18.00	\$68,850.00	35.00	\$133,875.00		
*1085A	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	120	TON	26.00	\$3,120.00	29.50	\$3,540.00	35.00	\$4,200.00	40.00	\$4,800.00		
*1095A	HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22	1,815	TON	87.00	\$157,905.00	90.00	\$163,350.00	95.00	\$172,425.00	140.00	\$254,100.00		
*1100A	HMA Class 3/4", PG 64-22	1,125	TON	87.00	\$97,875.00	90.00	\$101,250.00	95.00	\$106,875.00	140.00	\$157,500.00		
*1102A	Sheet Pile - Wall Type A	2,785	SF	23.00	\$64,055.00	37.25	\$103,741.25	28.00	\$77,980.00	39.00	\$108,615.00		
*1108A	Concrete Class 4000 for Retaining Wall	110	CY	450.00	\$49,500.00	577.00	\$63,470.00	900.00	\$99,000.00	700.00	\$77,000.00		
*1111A	Steel Reinforcement for Retaining Wall	8,965	LBS	1.50	\$13,447.50	2.25	\$20,171.25	2.00	\$17,930.00	1.30	\$11,654.50		
*1115A	Structural Excavation Class A Including Haul	53	CY	25.00	\$1,325.00	26.00	\$1,378.00	20.00	\$1,060.00	21.00	\$1,113.00		
*1145A	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	249	SY	35.00	\$8,715.00	53.55	\$13,333.95	55.00	\$13,695.00	45.00	\$11,205.00		
1150A	Cement Concrete Sidewalk Ramp Type Perpendicular A	1	EA	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,370.00	\$1,370.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,350.00	\$1,350.00		
1205A	Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter	448	LF	15.00	\$6,720.00	18.85	\$8,444.80	20.00	\$8,960.00	40.00	\$17,920.00		
1210A	Cement Concrete Extruded Curb	140	LF	8.00	\$1,120.00	16.50	\$2,310.00	12.00	\$1,680.00	20.00	\$2,800.00		
1220A	EFCO Wall Utility Penetrations - (Known Utilities)	1	EA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1,100.00	\$1,100.00	1,400.00	\$1,400.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
1225A	Adjust Existing Manhole Cover to Finished Grade	1	EA	300.00	\$300.00	710.00	\$710.00	450.00	\$450.00	350.00	\$350.00		
1226A	Adjust Existing Catch Basin Grate or Curb Inlet to Finished Grade	2	EA	300.00	\$600.00	710.00	\$1,420.00	450.00	\$900.00	300.00	\$600.00		
1230A	Adjust Existing Valve Box Top Section and Lid to Finished Grade	2	EA	300.00	\$600.00	475.00	\$950.00	450.00	\$900.00	350.00	\$700.00		
*1245A	Relocating Water Meter Assembly	1	EA	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	800.00	\$800.00	1,300.00	\$1,300.00	475.00	\$475.00		
*1265A	Remove and Restore Fence	500	LF	20.00	\$10,000.00	19.65	\$9,825.00	16.00	\$8,000.00	22.00	\$11,000.00		
*1270A	Temporary Fencing	500	LF	5.00	\$2,500.00	6.55	\$3,275.00	8.00	\$4,000.00	7.00	\$3,500.00		
1280A	Install New 8' High Chain Link Fence - Type 3	455	LF	28.00	\$12,740.00	26.70	\$12,148.50	27.00	\$12,285.00	30.00	\$13,650.00		
1281A	Install New 12' High Chain Link Fence - Type 3	140	LF	40.00	\$5,600.00	40.35	\$5,649.00	42.00	\$5,880.00	30.00	\$4,200.00		
1282A	Install New 20' Double Chain Link Gate - 8' High	1	EA	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	1,300.00	\$1,300.00	1,450.00	\$1,450.00		
1283A	Install New 6' Pedestrian Chain Link Gate - 8' High	1	EA	750.00	\$750.00	700.00	\$700.00	400.00	\$400.00	500.00	\$500.00		
1301A	Gravity Block Wall	4,200	SF	18.00	\$75,600.00	17.00	\$71,400.00	19.00	\$79,800.00	35.00	\$147,000.00		
1310A	Install Fixed or Removable Bollards	12	EA	750.00	\$9,000.00	1,060.00	\$12,720.00	250.00	\$3,000.00	250.00	\$3,000.00		
*1315A	Pothole Utilities	10	EA	750.00	\$7,500.00	350.00	\$3,500.00	200.00	\$2,000.00	200.00	\$2,000.00		
*1320A	Project Sign Installation	3	EA	500.00	\$1,500.00	1,050.00	\$3,150.00	1,000.00	\$3,000.00	500.00	\$1,500.00		
*1330A	Watering	150	HR	120.00	\$18,000.00	131.00	\$19,650.00	100.00	\$15,000.00	105.00	\$15,750.00		

CITY OF KENT				5		6		7		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE <i>Nick Horn</i>			
PROJECT NAME: Horseshoe Bend Levee Improvements				BIDDER'S		Quigg Bros., Inc.		Johansen Excavating, Inc.				MJ Hughes Construction	
East & West River Bend Secondary Levees - Phase II				NAME AND		PO Box 1707		PO Box 674				11510 NE 87th Ave.	
BID OPENING: August 1, 2012				ADDRESS		Aberdeen, WA 98520-0281		Buckley, WA 98321		Vancouver, WA 98662			
TOTALS						\$4,573,786.00		\$5,222,095.03		\$5,324,139.68		\$5,631,003.57	
ITEM				TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL	
NO. DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT				UNIT PRICE AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	
1335A Removal of Pile Obstructions 1 FA				15,000.00 \$15,000.00		15,000.00 \$15,000.00		15,000.00 \$15,000.00		15,000.00 \$15,000.00		15,000.00 \$15,000.00	
1340A Beam Guardrail Type 1 65 LF				40.00 \$2,600.00		60.00 \$3,900.00		50.00 \$3,250.00		40.00 \$2,600.00		40.00 \$2,600.00	
1345A Beam Guardrail Anchor Type 1 1 EA				2,000.00 \$2,000.00		2,300.00 \$2,300.00		1,000.00 \$1,000.00		2,500.00 \$2,500.00		2,500.00 \$2,500.00	
1355A Minor Changes 1 CALC				20,000.00 \$20,000.00		20,000.00 \$20,000.00		20,000.00 \$20,000.00		20,000.00 \$20,000.00		20,000.00 \$20,000.00	
*1360A Street Cleaning 130 HR				110.00 \$14,300.00		115.00 \$14,950.00		120.00 \$15,600.00		100.00 \$13,000.00		100.00 \$13,000.00	
1365A Inspection Trench 625 LF				15.00 \$9,375.00		6.60 \$4,125.00		15.00 \$9,375.00		8.00 \$5,000.00		8.00 \$5,000.00	
*1370A Quarry Spalls 75 TONS				50.00 \$3,750.00		68.35 \$5,126.25		30.00 \$2,250.00		35.00 \$2,625.00		35.00 \$2,625.00	
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE I A				\$1,204,837.50		\$1,466,508.25		\$1,230,065.00		\$1,694,502.50		\$1,694,502.50	
SALES TAX @ 9.5 %				\$114,459.56		\$139,318.28		\$116,856.18		\$160,977.74		\$160,977.74	
TOTAL SCHEDULE I A				\$1,319,297.06		\$1,605,826.53		\$1,346,921.18		\$1,855,480.24		\$1,855,480.24	
EAST SIDE OF HORSESHOE BEND - GREEN RIVER ROAD FLOOD WALL													
SCHEDULE I B - LEVEE IMPROVEMENTS													
1000B Mobilization 1 LS				160,000.00 \$160,000.00		32,700.00 \$32,700.00		180,000.00 \$180,000.00		153,000.00 \$153,000.00		153,000.00 \$153,000.00	
1005B Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS				10,000.00 \$10,000.00		5,500.00 \$5,500.00		10,000.00 \$10,000.00		12,000.00 \$12,000.00		12,000.00 \$12,000.00	
*1010B Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 60 SY				6.00 \$360.00		6.80 \$408.00		5.50 \$330.00		10.00 \$600.00		10.00 \$600.00	
1013B Shoring or Extra Excavation Class A 1 LS				100,000.00 \$100,000.00		1,400.00 \$1,400.00		5,000.00 \$5,000.00		54,984.00 \$54,984.00		54,984.00 \$54,984.00	
1030B Remove Existing Hydrant Assembly 1 EA				500.00 \$500.00		585.00 \$585.00		800.00 \$800.00		900.00 \$900.00		900.00 \$900.00	
1035B Hydrant Assembly 1 EA				7,500.00 \$7,500.00		6,700.00 \$6,700.00		4,900.00 \$4,900.00		5,400.00 \$5,400.00		5,400.00 \$5,400.00	
*1050B Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 270 LF				2.00 \$540.00		2.30 \$621.00		2.50 \$675.00		4.00 \$1,080.00		4.00 \$1,080.00	
*1060B Roadway Excavation, Including Haul 280 CY				20.00 \$5,600.00		9.75 \$2,730.00		21.00 \$5,880.00		45.00 \$12,600.00		45.00 \$12,600.00	
*1065B Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Including Haul 60 CY				25.00 \$1,500.00		20.00 \$1,200.00		25.00 \$1,500.00		18.00 \$1,080.00		18.00 \$1,080.00	
*1075B Gravel Borrow for Levee Embankment, Including Haul and Compaction 1,620 TON				14.00 \$22,680.00		11.00 \$17,820.00		15.00 \$24,300.00		20.00 \$32,400.00		20.00 \$32,400.00	
*1076B Gravel Borrow, Including Haul and Compaction 450 TON				14.00 \$6,300.00		12.00 \$5,400.00		15.00 \$6,750.00		20.00 \$9,000.00		20.00 \$9,000.00	
*1080B Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus 250 TON				26.00 \$6,500.00		14.25 \$3,562.50		18.00 \$4,500.00		25.00 \$6,250.00		25.00 \$6,250.00	
*1095B HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22 217 TON				87.00 \$18,879.00		90.00 \$19,530.00		95.00 \$20,615.00		140.00 \$30,380.00		140.00 \$30,380.00	
*1100B HMA Class 3/4", PG 64-22 24 TON				87.00 \$2,088.00		90.00 \$2,160.00		95.00 \$2,280.00		140.00 \$3,360.00		140.00 \$3,360.00	
*1102B Sheet Pile - Wall Type A 15,164 SF				23.00 \$348,772.00		37.25 \$564,859.00		28.00 \$424,592.00		39.00 \$591,396.00		39.00 \$591,396.00	
*1103B Sheet Pile - Wall Type B 1,081 SF				22.00 \$23,782.00		37.25 \$40,267.25		40.00 \$43,240.00		39.00 \$42,159.00		39.00 \$42,159.00	
*1108B Concrete Class 4000 for Retaining Wall 660 CY				450.00 \$297,000.00		577.00 \$380,820.00		900.00 \$594,000.00		700.00 \$462,000.00		700.00 \$462,000.00	
1110B Retaining Wall Concrete Finish 1,130 SY				90.00 \$101,700.00		98.45 \$111,248.50		65.00 \$73,450.00		25.00 \$28,250.00		25.00 \$28,250.00	
*1111B Steel Reinforcement Bar for Retaining Wall 55,325 LBS				1.50 \$82,987.50		2.25 \$124,481.25		2.00 \$110,650.00		1.30 \$71,922.50		1.30 \$71,922.50	
*1115B Structural Excavation Class A Including Haul 920 CY				25.00 \$23,000.00		26.00 \$23,920.00		20.00 \$18,400.00		21.00 \$19,320.00		21.00 \$19,320.00	
*1145B Cement Concrete Sidewalk 425 SY				35.00 \$14,875.00		53.55 \$22,758.75		55.00 \$23,375.00		45.00 \$19,125.00		45.00 \$19,125.00	
1220B S. 259th St. Wall Utility Penetrations - (Known Utilities) 18 EA				2,000.00 \$36,000.00		312.00 \$5,616.00		1,400.00 \$25,200.00		2,500.00 \$45,000.00		2,500.00 \$45,000.00	
1221B S. 259th St. Wall Utility Penetrations - (Unknown Utilities) 1 FA				8,000.00 \$8,000.00		8,000.00 \$8,000.00		8,000.00 \$8,000.00		8,000.00 \$8,000.00		8,000.00 \$8,000.00	
1235B Adjust Meter Box to Finished Grade 7 EA				400.00 \$2,800.00		525.00 \$3,675.00		450.00 \$3,150.00		150.00 \$1,050.00		150.00 \$1,050.00	
*1245B Relocating Water Meter Assembly 4 EA				1,200.00 \$4,800.00		800.00 \$3,200.00		1,300.00 \$5,200.00		475.00 \$1,900.00		475.00 \$1,900.00	
*1265B Remove and Restore Fence 140 LF				20.00 \$2,800.00		19.65 \$2,751.00		16.00 \$2,240.00		25.00 \$3,500.00		25.00 \$3,500.00	
*1270B Temporary Fencing 200 LF				5.00 \$1,000.00		6.55 \$1,310.00		8.00 \$1,600.00		7.00 \$1,400.00		7.00 \$1,400.00	
1275B Relocate Existing Private Sign 1 EA				250.00 \$250.00		1,450.00 \$1,450.00		1,000.00 \$1,000.00		1,000.00 \$1,000.00		1,000.00 \$1,000.00	
1276B Remove and Reinstall Existing Light Fixture 3 EA				2,500.00 \$7,500.00		1,300.00 \$3,900.00		2,500.00 \$7,500.00		1,000.00 \$3,000.00		1,000.00 \$3,000.00	
1285B Remove and Replace Existing Mailbox Unit 6 EA				250.00 \$1,500.00		700.00 \$4,200.00		200.00 \$1,200.00		250.00 \$1,500.00		250.00 \$1,500.00	
*1315B Pothole Utilities 12 EA				750.00 \$9,000.00		350.00 \$4,200.00		200.00 \$2,400.00		200.00 \$2,400.00		200.00 \$2,400.00	

CITY OF KENT				5		6		7		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE <i>Nick Horn</i>			
PROJECT NAME: Horseshoe Bend Levee Improvements				BIDDER'S		Quigg Bros., Inc.		Johansen Excavating, Inc.				MJ Hughes Construction	
East & West River Bend Secondary Levees - Phase II				NAME AND		PO Box 1707		PO Box 674				11510 NE 87th Ave.	
BID OPENING: August 1, 2012				ADDRESS		Aberdeen, WA 98520-0281		Buckley, WA 98321		Vancouver, WA 98662			
TOTALS				\$4,573,786.00		\$5,222,095.03		\$5,324,139.68		\$5,631,003.57			
ITEM				TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL			
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
*1320B	Project Sign Installation	2	EA	500.00	\$1,000.00	1,050.00	\$2,100.00	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	500.00	\$1,000.00		
*1330B	Watering	150	HR	120.00	\$18,000.00	131.00	\$19,650.00	100.00	\$15,000.00	105.00	\$15,750.00		
1332B	Stoplog Closures	1	LS	120,000.00	\$120,000.00	131,000.00	\$131,000.00	100,000.00	\$100,000.00	100,000.00	\$100,000.00		
1335B	Removal of Pile Obstructions	1	FA	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
1350B	Stoplog Closure Storage Building	1	LS	75,000.00	\$75,000.00	160,750.00	\$160,750.00	65,000.00	\$65,000.00	30,000.00	\$30,000.00		
1355B	Minor Changes	1	CALC	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
*1360B	Street Cleaning	90	HR	110.00	\$9,900.00	115.00	\$10,350.00	120.00	\$10,800.00	100.00	\$9,000.00		
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE I B					\$1,562,113.50	\$1,760,823.25		\$1,835,527.00		\$1,811,706.50			
SALES TAX @ 9.5 %					\$148,400.78	\$167,278.21		\$174,375.07		\$172,112.12			
TOTAL SCHEDULE I B					\$1,710,514.28	\$1,928,101.46		\$2,009,902.07		\$1,983,818.62			
WEST SIDE OF HORSESHOE BEND - 80TH AVE FLOOD WALL													
SCHEDULE I C - LEVEE IMPROVEMENTS													
1000C	Mobilization	1	LS	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	32,700.00	\$32,700.00	100,000.00	\$100,000.00	84,000.00	\$84,000.00		
1005C	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	5,500.00	\$5,500.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
*1085C	Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus	70	TON	26.00	\$1,820.00	29.50	\$2,065.00	35.00	\$2,450.00	40.00	\$2,800.00		
*1102C	Sheet Pile - Wall Type A	13,500	SF	23.00	\$310,500.00	37.25	\$502,875.00	28.00	\$378,000.00	39.00	\$526,500.00		
*1103A	Sheet Pile - Wall Type B	815	SF	22.00	\$17,930.00	37.75	\$30,766.25	40.00	\$32,600.00	39.00	\$31,785.00		
*1108C	Concrete Class 4000 for Retaining Wall	444	CY	450.00	\$199,800.00	577.00	\$256,188.00	900.00	\$399,600.00	700.00	\$310,800.00		
*1111C	Steel Reinforcement Bar for Retaining Wall	33,495	LBS	1.50	\$50,242.50	2.25	\$75,363.75	2.00	\$66,990.00	1.30	\$43,543.50		
*1115C	Structural Excavation Class A including Haul	410	CY	25.00	\$10,250.00	26.00	\$10,660.00	20.00	\$8,200.00	21.00	\$8,610.00		
1220C	EFCO Wall Utility Penetrations - (Known Utilities)	1	EA	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	4,900.00	\$4,900.00	1,400.00	\$1,400.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
1221C	EFCO Wall Utility Penetrations - (Unknown Utilities)	1	FA	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,000.00		
*1255C	Remove Fence	640	LF	5.00	\$3,200.00	5.50	\$3,520.00	3.00	\$1,920.00	4.25	\$2,720.00		
1260C	Three Strand Barbed Wire for Top of Wall Type A	600	LF	10.00	\$6,000.00	10.40	\$6,240.00	8.50	\$5,100.00	15.00	\$9,000.00		
*1265C	Remove and Restore Fence	25	LF	20.00	\$500.00	19.65	\$491.25	16.00	\$400.00	25.00	\$625.00		
*1270C	Temporary Fencing	150	LF	5.00	\$750.00	6.55	\$982.50	8.00	\$1,200.00	7.00	\$1,050.00		
1284C	Remove and Relocate Existing 20' Chain Link Gate	1	EA	350.00	\$350.00	400.00	\$400.00	700.00	\$700.00	1,150.00	\$1,150.00		
*1315C	Pothole Utilities	5	EA	750.00	\$3,750.00	350.00	\$1,750.00	200.00	\$1,000.00	200.00	\$1,000.00		
1335C	Removal of Pile Obstructions	1	FA	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00		
1355C	Minor Changes	1	CALC	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
*1360C	Street Cleaning	80	HR	110.00	\$8,800.00	115.00	\$9,200.00	120.00	\$9,600.00	100.00	\$8,000.00		
*1370C	Quarry Spalls	128	TONS	50.00	\$6,400.00	68.35	\$8,748.80	30.00	\$3,840.00	35.00	\$4,480.00		
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE I C					\$680,792.50	\$980,350.55		\$1,051,000.00		\$1,089,063.50			
SALES TAX @ 9.5 %					\$64,675.29	\$93,133.30		\$99,845.00		\$103,461.03			
TOTAL SCHEDULE I C					\$745,467.79	\$1,073,483.85		\$1,150,845.00		\$1,192,524.53			

CITY OF KENT				5		6		7		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE <i>Nick Horn</i>			
PROJECT NAME: Horseshoe Bend Levee Improvements East & West River Bend Secondary Levees - Phase II				BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS		Quigg Bros., Inc. PO Box 1707 Aberdeen, WA 98520-0281		Johansen Excavating, Inc. PO Box 674 Buckley, WA 98321				MJ Hughes Construction 11510 NE 87th Ave. Vancouver, WA 98662	
BID OPENING: August 1, 2012													
TOTALS				\$4,573,786.00		\$5,222,095.03		\$5,324,139.68		\$5,631,003.57			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		
SCHEDULE III A - SANITARY SEWER													
3005A	PVC Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter	485	LF	300.00	\$145,500.00	41.00	\$19,885.00	150.00	\$72,750.00	65.00	\$31,525.00		
3065A	Manhole 12 Feet to 20 feet, Type I 48 Inch Diameter	3	EA	7,500.00	\$22,500.00	4,155.00	\$12,465.00	5,500.00	\$16,500.00	6,550.00	\$19,650.00		
3075A	Manhole Over 20 Feet, Type I 48 Inch Diameter	1	EA	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	5,550.00	\$5,550.00	8,500.00	\$8,500.00	8,500.00	\$8,500.00		
3085A	Locking Manhole Frame and Cover	4	EA	600.00	\$2,400.00	585.00	\$2,340.00	400.00	\$1,600.00	350.00	\$1,400.00		
*3110A	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Sanitary Manhole	1	EA	600.00	\$600.00	630.00	\$630.00	700.00	\$700.00	1,750.00	\$1,750.00		
3115A	Shoring or Extra Excavation, Class B	9,750	SF	1.00	\$9,750.00	0.15	\$1,462.50	1.00	\$9,750.00	0.50	\$4,875.00		
*3120A	Foundation Material, Class I and II	75	TON	25.00	\$1,875.00	31.80	\$2,385.00	32.00	\$2,400.00	18.00	\$1,350.00		
*3135A	Pipe Zone Bedding	220	TON	25.00	\$5,500.00	16.25	\$3,575.00	18.00	\$3,960.00	18.00	\$3,960.00		
*3145A	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	4,600	TON	18.00	\$82,800.00	13.20	\$60,720.00	13.00	\$59,800.00	15.00	\$69,000.00		
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE III A					\$278,925.00		\$109,012.50		\$175,960.00		\$142,010.00		
SALES TAX @ 9.5 %					\$26,497.88		\$10,356.19		\$16,716.20		\$13,490.95		
TOTAL SCHEDULE III A					\$305,422.88		\$119,368.69		\$192,676.20		\$155,500.95		
SCHEDULE IV A - STORM SEWER													
4010A	DI Class 50 Storm Sewer Pipe, 8 inch Diameter	680	LF	35.00	\$23,800.00	50.35	\$34,238.00	100.00	\$68,000.00	50.00	\$34,000.00		
4015A	Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 inch Diameter	250	LF	40.00	\$10,000.00	46.00	\$11,500.00	85.00	\$21,250.00	75.00	\$18,750.00		
*4045A	8 Inch Gate Valve MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL	1	EA	1,750.00	\$1,750.00	1,765.00	\$1,765.00	900.00	\$900.00	1,400.00	\$1,400.00		
4080A	Catch Basin Type 1	8	EA	1,000.00	\$8,000.00	1,030.00	\$8,240.00	1,200.00	\$9,600.00	2,750.00	\$22,000.00		
4100A	Cleanout	1	EA	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	750.00	\$750.00	600.00	\$600.00	450.00	\$450.00		
4110A	Solid Locking Catch Basin Frame and Grate	2	EA	500.00	\$1,000.00	475.00	\$950.00	400.00	\$800.00	400.00	\$800.00		
4120A	Vaned Catch Basin Frame and Grate	6	EA	500.00	\$3,000.00	475.00	\$2,850.00	400.00	\$2,400.00	400.00	\$2,400.00		
4125A	Flap Gate for 8 Inch Pipe	1	EA	2,200.00	\$2,200.00	2,325.00	\$2,325.00	2,200.00	\$2,200.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00		
4127A	18 Inch Inline Check Valve	1	EA	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	5,240.00	\$5,240.00	3,300.00	\$3,300.00	7,200.00	\$7,200.00		
4128A	Flap Gate for 24 Inch Pipe	1	EA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	6,670.00	\$6,670.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	6,100.00	\$6,100.00		
*4145A	Remove Existing Catch Basin or Manhole	2	EA	600.00	\$1,200.00	630.00	\$1,260.00	700.00	\$1,400.00	650.00	\$1,300.00		
*4155A	Foundation Material, Class I and II	25	TON	25.00	\$625.00	31.80	\$795.00	32.00	\$800.00	25.00	\$625.00		
4160A	Fine Aggregate Gradation for Portland Cement Concrete	2	TON	50.00	\$100.00	121.00	\$242.00	100.00	\$200.00	22.00	\$44.00		
*4170A	Pipe Zone Bedding	20	TON	25.00	\$500.00	16.25	\$325.00	18.00	\$360.00	25.00	\$500.00		
*4180A	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	25	TON	18.00	\$450.00	13.20	\$330.00	13.00	\$325.00	20.00	\$500.00		
4210A	Thermoplastic Storm Drain Stenciling	5	EA	100.00	\$500.00	110.00	\$550.00	300.00	\$1,500.00	75.00	\$375.00		
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE IV A					\$65,325.00		\$78,030.00		\$118,635.00		\$97,644.00		
SALES TAX @ 9.5 %					\$6,205.88		\$7,412.85		\$11,270.33		\$9,276.18		
TOTAL SCHEDULE IV A					\$71,530.88		\$85,442.85		\$129,905.33		\$106,920.18		
SCHEDULE IV B - STORM													
*4045B	8 Inch Gate Valve MJ x FL or MJ x MJ or FL x FL	3	EA	1,750.00	\$5,250.00	1,765.00	\$5,295.00	900.00	\$2,700.00	1,400.00	\$4,200.00		
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE IV B					\$5,250.00		\$5,295.00		\$2,700.00		\$4,200.00		
SALES TAX @ 9.5 %					\$498.75		\$503.03		\$256.50		\$399.00		
TOTAL SCHEDULE IV B					\$5,748.75		\$5,798.03		\$2,956.50		\$4,599.00		

CITY OF KENT				5		6		7		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE <i>Nick Horn</i>			
PROJECT NAME: Horseshoe Bend Levee Improvements				BIDDER'S		Quigg Bros., Inc.		Johansen Excavating, Inc.				MJ Hughes Construction	
East & West River Bend Secondary Levees - Phase II				NAME AND		PO Box 1707		PO Box 674				11510 NE 87th Ave.	
BID OPENING: August 1, 2012				ADDRESS		Aberdeen, WA 98520-0281		Buckley, WA 98321		Vancouver, WA 98662			
TOTALS						\$4,573,786.00		\$5,222,095.03		\$5,324,139.68		\$5,631,003.57	
ITEM				TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SCHEDULE IV C - STORM SEWER													
4126C	Flap Gate for 12 Inch Pipe	1	EA	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,400.00	\$3,400.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
4129C	Flap Gate for 48 Inch Pipe	1	EA	9,000.00	\$9,000.00	12,700.00	\$12,700.00	9,000.00	\$9,000.00	13,000.00	\$13,000.00		
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE IV C					\$12,000.00		\$16,100.00		\$12,000.00		\$15,000.00		
SALES TAX @ 9.5 %					\$1,140.00		\$1,529.50		\$1,140.00		\$1,425.00		
TOTAL SCHEDULE IV C					\$13,140.00		\$17,629.50		\$13,140.00		\$16,425.00		
SCHEDULE V A - TRAFFIC CONTROL													
*5005A	Traffic Control Labor	1200	HR	50.00	\$60,000.00	43.75	\$52,500.00	53.00	\$63,600.00	45.00	\$54,000.00		
*5010A	Construction Signs Class A	591	SF	15.00	\$8,865.00	22.00	\$13,002.00	20.00	\$11,820.00	15.00	\$8,865.00		
*5015A	Traffic Control Supervisor	360	HR	60.00	\$21,600.00	46.65	\$16,794.00	55.00	\$19,800.00	50.00	\$18,000.00		
5020A	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	13,000.00	\$13,000.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
*5030A	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	90	DAY	80.00	\$7,200.00	44.00	\$3,960.00	70.00	\$6,300.00	100.00	\$9,000.00		
*5080A	Temporary Pavement Marking	1,700	LF	1.00	\$1,700.00	1.10	\$1,870.00	1.00	\$1,700.00	0.50	\$850.00		
*5100A	White Edge Line Paint Stripe	2,250	LF	0.50	\$1,125.00	0.40	\$900.00	0.40	\$900.00	1.50	\$3,375.00		
*5105A	Double Yellow Center Paint Stripe	1,275	LF	1.00	\$1,275.00	0.55	\$701.25	1.00	\$1,275.00	3.50	\$4,462.50		
5115A	Plastic Stop Line	25	LF	10.00	\$250.00	11.00	\$275.00	10.00	\$250.00	15.00	\$375.00		
5135A	Permanent Signing	1	LS	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	1,200.00	\$1,200.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
5140A	Plastic Railroad Crossing Symbol	1	EA	300.00	\$300.00	320.00	\$320.00	300.00	\$300.00	650.00	\$650.00		
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE V A					\$108,815.00		\$104,522.25		\$135,945.00		\$107,577.50		
SALES TAX @ 9.5 %					\$10,337.43		\$9,929.61		\$12,914.78		\$10,219.86		
TOTAL SCHEDULE V A					\$119,152.43		\$114,451.86		\$148,859.78		\$117,797.36		
SCHEDULE V B - TRAFFIC CONTROL													
*5005B	Traffic Control Labor	512	HR	50.00	\$25,600.00	43.75	\$22,400.00	53.00	\$27,136.00	45.00	\$23,040.00		
*5010B	Construction Signs Class A	216	SF	15.00	\$3,240.00	22.00	\$4,752.00	20.00	\$4,320.00	15.00	\$3,240.00		
*5015B	Traffic Control Supervisor	100	HR	60.00	\$6,000.00	46.65	\$4,665.00	55.00	\$5,500.00	50.00	\$5,000.00		
5020B	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	3,600.00	\$3,600.00	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00		
*5030B	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	60	DAY	80.00	\$4,800.00	44.00	\$2,640.00	70.00	\$4,200.00	100.00	\$6,000.00		
*5080B	Temporary Pavement Marking	700	LF	1.00	\$700.00	1.10	\$770.00	1.00	\$700.00	0.50	\$350.00		
*5100B	White Edge Line Paint Stripe	900	LF	0.50	\$450.00	0.40	\$360.00	0.40	\$360.00	1.50	\$1,350.00		
*5105B	Double Yellow Paint Stripe	400	LF	1.00	\$400.00	0.55	\$220.00	1.00	\$400.00	3.50	\$1,400.00		
5135B	Permanent Signing	1	LS	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE V B					\$48,190.00		\$43,907.00		\$72,616.00		\$46,880.00		
SALES TAX @ 9.5 %					\$4,578.05		\$4,171.17		\$6,898.52		\$4,453.60		
TOTAL SCHEDULE V B					\$52,768.05		\$48,078.17		\$79,514.52		\$51,333.60		

CITY OF KENT				5		6		7		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE <i>Nick Horn</i>			
PROJECT NAME: Horseshoe Bend Levee Improvements				BIDDER'S		Quigg Bros., Inc.		Johansen Excavating, Inc.				MJ Hughes Construction	
East & West River Bend Secondary Levees - Phase II				NAME AND		PO Box 1707		PO Box 674				11510 NE 87th Ave.	
BID OPENING: August 1, 2012				ADDRESS		Aberdeen, WA 98520-0281		Buckley, WA 98321		Vancouver, WA 98662			
TOTALS						\$4,573,786.00		\$5,222,095.03		\$5,324,139.68		\$5,631,003.57	
ITEM				TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL		TOTAL	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SCHEDULE VII A - EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL													
*7000A	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	1	ACRE	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$3,000.00
*7005A	Filter Fabric Fence	150	LF	5.00	\$750.00	4.25	\$637.50	3.00	\$450.00	4.75	\$712.50	4.75	\$712.50
*7010A	Wattle	150	LF	7.00	\$1,050.00	5.50	\$825.00	4.00	\$600.00	4.00	\$600.00	4.00	\$600.00
*7015A	Inlet Protection	2	EA	200.00	\$400.00	90.00	\$180.00	120.00	\$240.00	90.00	\$180.00	90.00	\$180.00
*7020A	Straw Mulch	1,500	SY	1.00	\$1,500.00	1.10	\$1,650.00	10.00	\$15,000.00	1.00	\$1,500.00	1.00	\$1,500.00
*7025A	Clear Plastic Covering	100	SY	5.00	\$500.00	11.50	\$1,150.00	1.60	\$160.00	1.50	\$150.00	1.50	\$150.00
*7030A	ESC Lead	320	HR	85.00	\$27,200.00	65.00	\$20,800.00	70.00	\$22,400.00	5.00	\$1,600.00	5.00	\$1,600.00
*7035A	Stabilized Construction Entrance	280	SY	15.00	\$4,200.00	22.00	\$6,160.00	15.00	\$4,200.00	20.00	\$5,600.00	20.00	\$5,600.00
7055A	Temporary Water Pollution/Erosion Control	1	FA	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE VII A					\$53,600.00		\$49,402.50		\$61,050.00		\$28,342.50		
SALES TAX @ 9.5 %					\$5,092.00		\$4,693.24		\$5,799.75		\$2,692.54		
TOTAL SCHEDULE VII A					\$58,692.00		\$54,095.74		\$66,849.75		\$31,035.04		
SCHEDULE VII B - EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL													
*7000B	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	0.5	ACRE	3,000.00	\$1,500.00	3,000.00	\$1,500.00	3,000.00	\$1,500.00	3,000.00	\$1,500.00	3,000.00	\$1,500.00
*7010B	Wattle	1,000	LF	7.00	\$7,000.00	5.50	\$5,500.00	4.00	\$4,000.00	4.00	\$4,000.00	4.00	\$4,000.00
*7015B	Inlet Protection	5	EA	200.00	\$1,000.00	90.00	\$450.00	120.00	\$600.00	90.00	\$450.00	90.00	\$450.00
*7020B	Straw Mulch	1,220	SY	1.00	\$1,220.00	1.10	\$1,342.00	10.00	\$12,200.00	3.00	\$3,660.00	3.00	\$3,660.00
*7025B	Clear Plastic Covering	400	SY	5.00	\$2,000.00	11.50	\$4,600.00	1.60	\$640.00	1.50	\$600.00	1.50	\$600.00
*7030B	ESC Lead	120	HR	85.00	\$10,200.00	65.00	\$7,800.00	70.00	\$8,400.00	5.00	\$600.00	5.00	\$600.00
*7035B	Stabilized Construction Entrance	560	SY	15.00	\$8,400.00	22.00	\$12,320.00	15.00	\$8,400.00	20.00	\$11,200.00	20.00	\$11,200.00
7055B	Temporary Water Pollution/Erosion Control	1	FA	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE VII B					\$41,320.00		\$43,512.00		\$45,740.00		\$32,010.00		
SALES TAX @ 9.5 %					\$3,925.40		\$4,133.64		\$4,345.30		\$3,040.95		
TOTAL SCHEDULE VII B					\$45,245.40		\$47,645.64		\$50,085.30		\$35,050.95		
SCHEDULE VII C - EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL													
*7000C	Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching	0.1	ACRE	3,000.00	\$300.00	3,000.00	\$300.00	3,000.00	\$300.00	3,000.00	\$300.00	3,000.00	\$300.00
*7005C	Filter Fabric Fence	750	LF	5.00	\$3,750.00	4.25	\$3,187.50	3.00	\$2,250.00	4.75	\$3,562.50	4.75	\$3,562.50
*7010C	Wattle	330	LF	7.00	\$2,310.00	5.50	\$1,815.00	4.00	\$1,320.00	4.00	\$1,320.00	4.00	\$1,320.00
*7015C	Inlet Protection	2	EA	200.00	\$400.00	90.00	\$180.00	120.00	\$240.00	90.00	\$180.00	90.00	\$180.00
*7020C	Straw Mulch	3,870	SY	1.00	\$3,870.00	1.10	\$4,257.00	10.00	\$38,700.00	1.00	\$3,870.00	1.00	\$3,870.00
*7025C	Clear Plastic Covering	300	SY	5.00	\$1,500.00	11.50	\$3,450.00	1.60	\$480.00	1.50	\$450.00	1.50	\$450.00
*7030C	ESC Lead	160	HR	85.00	\$13,600.00	65.00	\$10,400.00	70.00	\$11,200.00	5.00	\$800.00	5.00	\$800.00
*7035C	Stabilized Construction Entrance	280	SY	15.00	\$4,200.00	22.00	\$6,160.00	15.00	\$4,200.00	20.00	\$5,600.00	20.00	\$5,600.00
7055C	Temporary Water Pollution/Erosion Control	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE VII C					\$34,930.00		\$34,749.50		\$63,690.00		\$21,082.50		
SALES TAX @ 9.5 %					\$3,318.35		\$3,301.20		\$6,050.55		\$2,002.84		
TOTAL SCHEDULE VII C					\$38,248.35		\$38,050.70		\$69,740.55		\$23,085.34		

CITY OF KENT				5		6		7		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE <i>Nick Horn</i>			
PROJECT NAME: Horseshoe Bend Levee Improvements				BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS		Quigg Bros., Inc.		Johansen Excavating, Inc.				MJ Hughes Construction	
East & West River Bend Secondary Levees - Phase II						PO Box 1707		PO Box 674				11510 NE 87th Ave.	
BID OPENING: August 1, 2012						Aberdeen, WA 98520-0281		Buckley, WA 98321				Vancouver, WA 98662	
TOTALS				\$4,573,786.00		\$5,222,095.03		\$5,324,139.68		\$5,631,003.57			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT		
SCHEDULE VIII A - ROADSIDE RESTORATION													
*8005A	Topsoil Type A	310	CY	65.00	\$20,150.00	71.25	\$22,087.50	40.00	\$12,400.00	35.00	\$10,850.00		
*8015A	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	305	CY	60.00	\$18,300.00	43.00	\$13,115.00	40.00	\$12,200.00	35.00	\$10,675.00		
8030A	Miscellaneous Landscaping Restoration	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE VIII A					\$43,450.00		\$40,202.50		\$29,600.00		\$26,525.00		
SALES TAX @ 9.5 %					\$4,127.75		\$3,819.24		\$2,812.00		\$2,519.88		
TOTAL SCHEDULE VIII A					\$47,577.75		\$44,021.74		\$32,412.00		\$29,044.88		
SCHEDULE VIII B - ROADSIDE RESTORATION													
*8005B	Topsoil Type A	215	CY	65.00	\$13,975.00	71.25	\$15,318.75	40.00	\$8,600.00	35.00	\$7,525.00		
*8015B	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	110	CY	60.00	\$6,600.00	43.00	\$4,730.00	40.00	\$4,400.00	35.00	\$3,850.00		
8030B	Miscellaneous Landscaping Restoration	1	FA	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE VIII B					\$30,575.00		\$30,048.75		\$23,000.00		\$21,375.00		
SALES TAX @ 9.5 %					\$2,904.63		\$2,854.63		\$2,185.00		\$2,030.63		
TOTAL SCHEDULE VIII B					\$33,479.63		\$32,903.38		\$25,185.00		\$23,405.63		
SCHEDULE VIII C - ROADSIDE RESTORATION													
*8005C	Topsoil Type A	10	CY	65.00	\$650.00	71.25	\$712.50	40.00	\$400.00	35.00	\$350.00		
*8015C	Bark or Wood Chip Mulch	20	CY	60.00	\$1,200.00	43.00	\$860.00	40.00	\$800.00	35.00	\$700.00		
8030C	Miscellaneous Landscaping Restoration	1	FA	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00	3,500.00	\$3,500.00		
SUB TOTAL SCHEDULE VIII C					\$6,850.00		\$6,572.50		\$4,700.00		\$4,550.00		
SALES TAX @ 9.5 %					\$650.75		\$624.39		\$446.50		\$432.25		
TOTAL SCHEDULE VIII C					\$7,500.75		\$7,196.89		\$5,146.50		\$4,982.25		
SUMMARY													
Total Schedule I A (Levee Improvements)					\$1,319,297.06		\$1,605,826.53		\$1,346,921.18		\$1,855,480.24		
Total Schedule I B (Levee Improvements)					\$1,710,514.28		\$1,928,101.46		\$2,009,902.07		\$1,983,818.62		
Total Schedule I C (Levee Improvements)					\$745,467.79		\$1,073,483.85		\$1,150,845.00		\$1,192,524.53		
Total Schedule III A (Sanitary)					\$305,422.88		\$119,368.69		\$192,676.20		\$155,500.95		
Total Schedule IV A (Storm)					\$71,530.88		\$85,442.85		\$129,905.33		\$106,920.18		
Total Schedule IV B (Storm)					\$5,748.75		\$5,798.03		\$2,956.50		\$4,599.00		
Total Schedule IV C (Storm)					\$13,140.00		\$17,629.50		\$13,140.00		\$16,425.00		
Total Schedule V A (Traffic Control)					\$119,152.43		\$114,451.86		\$148,859.78		\$117,797.36		
Total Schedule V B (Traffic Control)					\$52,768.05		\$48,078.17		\$79,514.52		\$51,333.60		
Total Schedule VII A (Erosion and Sediment Control)					\$58,692.00		\$54,095.74		\$66,849.75		\$31,035.04		
Total Schedule VII B (Erosion and Sediment Control)					\$45,245.40		\$47,645.64		\$50,085.30		\$35,050.95		
Total Schedule VII C (Erosion and Sediment Control)					\$38,248.35		\$38,050.70		\$69,740.55		\$23,085.34		

CITY OF KENT				5	6	7	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE <i>Nick Horn</i>			
PROJECT NAME: Horseshoe Bend Levee Improvements East & West River Bend Secondary Levees - Phase II			BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS	Quigg Bros., Inc. PO Box 1707 Aberdeen, WA 98520-0281	Johansen Excavating, Inc. PO Box 674 Buckley, WA 98321	MJ Hughes Construction 11510 NE 87th Ave. Vancouver, WA 98662				
BID OPENING: August 1, 2012										
TOTALS				\$4,573,786.00	\$5,222,095.03	\$5,324,139.68		\$5,631,003.57		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
Total Schedule VIII A (Roadside Restoration)					\$47,577.75		\$44,021.74		\$32,412.00	\$29,044.88
Total Schedule VIII B (Roadside Restoration)					\$33,479.63		\$32,903.38		\$25,185.00	\$23,405.63
Total Schedule VIII C (Roadside Restoration)					\$7,500.75		\$7,196.89		\$5,146.50	\$4,982.25
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL					\$4,573,786.00		\$5,222,095.03		\$5,324,139.68	\$5,631,003.57